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COMMUNITY SERVICES MASTER FEE SCHEDULE
EXHIBIT A

Resolution No: x

Effective Date: July 1, 2025

Dept Change NEW FY 2025-2026 FY 2024-2025

Alta Vista Facility
Community Building
Government Agencies/Non-Profit Organizations:
Set-up/Breakdown & Maintenance Comm Svcs No 140 140 Flat Fee
Cleaning/Damage Deposit (refundable) Comm Svcs No 400 400 Event
Private Parties:
Use Fee Comm Svcs No 200 200 Hour
Cleaning/Damage Deposit (refundable) Comm Svcs No 400 400 Event
Use Fee Before 8 a.m. and After 10 p.m. Weekdays); Comm Svcs No 45 45 Hour
Maintenance Fee Comm Svcs No 140 140 Use
Picnic Shelter
Use Fee (5 hour block) Comm Svcs No 125 125 Use
Cleaning/Damage Deposit (refundable) Comm Svcs No 200 200 Use
Tennis Complex
Prime Times - M-F 8 a.m.to12 p.m.; 6 p.m.
to10 p.m.; S-Su 8 a.m.to 5 p.m.
Adult Comm Svcs No 13 13 Hr/Court
Senior Comm Svcs No 13 13 Hr/Court
Youth Comm Svcs No 13 13 Hr/Court
Non-prime Times - M-F 12 p.m. to 6 p.m.; S-Su
5p.m.to 8 p.m.
Adult Comm Svcs No n n Hr/Court
Senior Comm Svcs No 10 10 Hr/Court
Youth Comm Svcs No 10 10 Hr/Court
Membership (annual) Comm Svcs No 25 25 Annual
Pro Membership (annual) Comm Svcs No 100 100 Annuadl
Professional Tennis Instructors (court fees) Comm Svcs No 18 18 Hr/Court
Tennis Complex
Non-prime Times - M-F 12 p.m.to 6 p.m.; S-Su
5 p.m. to 8 p.m. (continued)
Lights Comm Svcs No 6.00 6.00 Hr/Court
Round Robin Comm Svcs No 8.00 8.00 Person
Tournament Fee Comm Svcs NEW 60.00 Person
Racquetball Courts
Prime Times - M-F 4:30 p.m. t0 9:30 p.m.; S-Su
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8:30 a.m. to 3:30 p.m.

Adult Comm Svcs No 11.00 11.00 Hr/Court

Senior Comm Svcs No 1.00 11.00 Hr/Court

Youth Comm Svcs No 11.00 1.00 Hr/Court
Non-prime Times - M-F 8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.;
S$-Su 3:30 p.m. to 6:30 p.m.
Adult Comm Svcs No 10.00 10.00 Hour
Senior Comm Svcs No 9.00 9.00 Hour
Youth Comm Svcs No Free Free Hour
Julia Field Rental Comm Svcs No 44.00 44.00 Hour
Aviation Facility
Gymnasium
Large Gym Comm Svcs No 175.00 175.00 Hour
Small Gym Comm Svcs No 150.00 150.00 Hour
Dance Room Comm Svcs No 75.00 75.00 Hour
Kitchen Comm Svcs No 11.00 11.00 Hour
Staffing Comm Svcs No Cost Cost Hour
Sportsfield - Private
Lights Comm Svcs No 30.00 30.00 Hour
Track and Field Comm Svcs No 150.00 150.00 Hour
Cleaning Fee (dependent on event) Comm Svcs No Cost Cost Hour
Staffing Comm Svcs No Cost Cost Hour
Dominguez Park Heritage Court Area
Weddings - 10:00 a.m. to 10:00 p.m. + Direct Costs ' Comm Svcs No 550.00 550.00 Event
Fulton Play Field Comm Svcs No 22.00 22.00 Hour
Redondo Beach Performing Arts Center
Theatre Rental
Directly Attributable Average Daily Use Costs:
Performance Day (8-hour day includes one performance up to 4 Hours) (Mon-Thurs) Comm Svcs Yes 2,260.00 2,193.00 8-hour Day
Performance Day (8-hour day includes one performance up to 4 Hours) (Fri-Sun) Comm Svcs Yes 2,380.00 2,307.00 8-Hour Day
Additional Performance (same day, up to 4 hours) Comm Svcs Yes 1,350.00 1,313.00 Performance
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Non-performance Day (Set-up/Tear-down/Rehearsal) Comm Svcs Yes 1,660.00 1,614.00 8-hour Day
Additional Non-Performance Hour (Mon-Thurs) Comm Svcs Yes 192.00 185.00 Hour
Additional Non-Performance Hour (Fri-Sun) Comm Svcs Yes 202.00 196.00 Hour
Corporate Entity Facility Rental Comm Svcs Yes 368.00 357.00 Hour
Non-Profit Rates:
Performance Day (8-hour day includes one performance up to 4 Hours) (Mon-Thurs) Comm Svcs Yes 1,864.00 1,775.00 8-hour Day
Performance Day (8-hour day includes one performance up to 4 Hours) (Fri-Sun) Comm Svcs Yes 1,960.00 1,864.00 8-Hour Day
Additional Performance (same day, up to 4 hours) Comm Svcs Yes 1,076.00 1,025.00 Performance
Non-performance Day (Set-up/Tear-down/Rehearsal) Comm Svcs Yes 1,292.00 1,230.00 8-hour Day
Additional Non-Performance Hour (Mon-Thu) Comm Svcs Yes 152.00 145.00 Hour
Additional Non-Performance Hour (Fri-Sun) Comm Svcs Yes 160.00 152.00 Hour
Seasonal Rate (Minimum 3 Events Booked/Sold as Subscription Per Season) Comm Svcs No Negotiated Negotiated Event
Concessions Fee Comm Svcs No 50.00 - 500.00 50.00 - 500.00 Event
Merchandise Fee Comm Svcs No 50.00 - 500.00 50.00 - 500.00 Event
Grand Lobby or Courtyard Patio, Stand Alone:
Regular Rate (4-Hour Minimum) Comm Svcs Yes 202.00 195.00 Hour
Non-Profit Rate (4-Hour Minimum) Comm Svcs Yes 150.00 145.00 Hour
Grand Lobby or Courtyard Patio, If Theatre Unavailable:
Regular Rate (4-Hour Minimum) Comm Svcs Yes 115.00 110.00 Hour
Non-Profit Rate (4-Hour Minimum) Comm Svcs Yes 100.00 95.00 Hour
Catering Fee Comm Svcs No Same Same Event
Parking Lot (Rental) Comm Svcs No Negotiated Negotiated Hour
Film/Video Shoot
EXterior Comm SVCS NO LUV UUTIVITTTIITTIUTTT LV VYU, UUuU. Uy LUV UUTIVITTTIITTIUTNTT LU VYU, VUUuU.UuU Hour
CaA=AS AR AN IVIhAIﬂIYIimII llrL*‘\‘J EASASA AR~ A S EaasAS AT A I\III'\IAIrI.iIyli\':lY;\ll Ilml R ASASASAS RS A S~
Interior Comm Svcs No Day
Maximiim Maximum
Reimbursement Fees
Event Staffing Comm Svcs No Cost Cost Event
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Administration Fee Comm Svcs No 50.00-500.00 50.00-500.00 Event
Application Fee Comm Svcs No 100.00 100.00 Event
Lamp Use Recharge Comm Svcs No Cost Cost Event
Parking Lot Use Fee Comm Svcs No 150.00 150.00 Event
Parking Attendants Fee (Dependent on Event) Comm Svcs No Cost Cost Event
Cleaning Fee Comm Svcs No Cost Cost Event
Electrical Utility Use - Exterior Comm Svcs No Cost Cost Day
Electrical Utility Use - Interior Comm Svcs No Cost Cost Day
Seasonal Marketing Fee Comm Svcs No 100.00-300.00 100.00-300.00 Event
Credit Card Processing Fee (More Than $499) Comm Svcs No 1% 1% fransaction
Amount
Specialty Equipment Rental (Wireless Mics/Risers/Piano/etc.) Comm Svcs No Cost Cost Day/Week
Digital Projector Rental Comm Svcs Yes 325.00 300.00 Event
Projection screen Rental Comm Svcs Yes 275.00 250.00 Event
Seaside Lagoon
Daily Admissions
Adult (18 or Older) Comm Svcs No 9.00 9.00 Day
Children (2-17) Comm Svcs No 7.00 7.00 Day
Group Rate (Weekdays Only):
Adult (18 or Older) Comm Svcs No 7.00 7.00 Day
Children (2-17) Comm Svcs No 6.00 6.00 Day
Season Pass
Individual Comm Svcs No 88.00 88.00 Pass
Family (Up to 4 Persons) Comm Svcs No 165.00 165.00 Pass
Each Additional Family Member Comm Svcs No 33.00 33.00 Pass
Seniors (Over 60) Comm Svcs No 39.00 39.00 Pass
Barbecue Area
One Table Comm Svcs No 60.00 60.00 Event
Two Tables Comm Svcs No 120.00 120.00 Event
Party Rentals
10:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. (When Open to Public) + Direct Costs > Comm Svcs No 900.00 900.00 Event
10:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. (When Closed to Public) + Direct Costs > Comm Svcs No 1,200.00 1,200.00 Event
10:00 a.m. to Midnight + Direct Costs > Comm Svcs No 2,800.00 2,800.00 Event
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6:00 p.m. to 10:00 p.m. (Monday Thru Thursday) + Direct Costs 2 Comm Svcs No 800.00 800.00 Event
6:00 p.m. to Midnight (Friday Thru Sunday) + Direct Costs > Comm Svcs No 1,200.00 1,200.00 Event
Additional Hours (As Applicable) Comm Svcs No 200.00 200.00 Hour

No

Kitchen (4 Hours) Comm Svcs No 40.00 40.00 Event
Tables and Chairs Comm Svcs No 75.00 75.00 Event
Schools * Comm Svcs No 400.00 400.00 Event
Deposit (Refundable) Comm Svcs No 400.00 400.00 Event
Overnight Storage (non-event day) Comm Svcs No 500.00 500.00 Per Night
Drop off/Pick up Fee Comm Svcs No 45.00 45.00 Hour
Commercial Rentals (Seaside Lagoon)
10:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. (When Closed to Public) + Direct Costs ° Comm Svcs No 2,400.00 2,400.00 Event
10:00 a.m. to Midnight + Direct Costs ° Comm Svcs No 5,600.00 5,600.00 Event
6:00 p.m. to 10:00 p.m. (Monday Thru Thursday) + Direct Costs * Comm Svcs No 1,600.00 1,600.00 Event
6:00 p.m. to Midnight (Friday Thru Sunday) + Direct Costs ° Comm Svcs No 2,400.00 2,400.00 Event
Additional Hour: Comm Svcs No 400.00 400.00 Hour
Facility Deposit Comm Svcs No 1,000.00 1,000.00 Event
Wilderness Park
Group Rate
Overnight Camp Per Person - Youth Comm Svcs No 8.00 8.00 Per Night
Overnight Camp Per Person - Adult Comm Svcs No 10.00 10.00 Per Night
Private Parties - Day Comm Svcs No 75.00 75.00 Every 3 Hrs
Amphitheater Use Comm Svcs No 75.00 75.00 Every 3 Hrs
Scouts and Schools Comm Svcs No 50.00 50.00 Every 3 Hrs
Overnight Whole Park Rental Comm Svcs No 400.00 400.00 Event
Overnight - staff fee Comm Svcs No 450.00 450.00 Event
Deposit (refundable) Comm Svcs No 200.00 200.00 Event
Weddings
Amphitheater 3 Hours: 10:00 a.m. - 4:30 p.m. Comm Svcs No 300.00 300.00 Event
Amphitheater 6 Hours: 10:00 a.m. - 4:30 p.m. Comm Svcs No 600.00 600.00 Event
Amphitheater Additional Hours (Per Hour) Comm Svcs No 80.00 80.00 Hour
Wilderness Park Visitor Center
Facility Rental Comm Svcs No 50.00 50.00 Hour
Facility Rental - Non Profit ° Comm Svcs No 40.00 40.00 Hour
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Set-up/Breakdown Comm Svcs No 70.00 70.00 Event
Use Fee Before 10 a.m. and after 4:30 p.m. Comm Svcs No 45.00 45.00 Hour
Deposit (refundable) Comm Svcs No 200.00 200.00 Event
Perry Park Teen Center

Rental Fee Comm Svcs Yes 250.00 200.00 Hour
Government Agencies/Non-Profit Organizations:

Set-up/Breakdown & Maintenance Comm Svcs New 150.00 Flat Fee
Cleaning/Damage Deposit (refundable) Comm Svcs New 400.00 Event
Private Parties:

Cleaning/Damage Deposit (refundable) Comm Svcs New 400.00 Event
Use Fee Before 8 a.m. and After 10 p.m. Weekdays); After 8 p.m. (Weekends) Comm Svcs New 45.00 Hour
Maintenance Fee Comm Svcs New 140.00 Use
Anderson and Perry Park Senior Centers

Facility Rental* Two Hour Minimum Comm Svcs No 130.00 130.00 Hour*
Set-up/Breakdown Maintenance Fee Comm Svcs No 140.00 140.00 Event
Cleaning/Damage Deposit (refundable) Comm Svcs No 400.00 400.00 Event
Staff Comm Svcs No Cost Cost Hour
Facility Rental - Non Profit* Two Hour Minimum Comm Svcs No 85.00 85.00 Hour
Set-up/Breakdown Comm Svcs No 60.00 60.00 Event
Exclusive Use Fee

Dominguez Park Comm Svcs No 28.00 28.00 Hour
Perry Park Comm Svcs No 28.00 28.00 Hour
Lights Comm Svcs No 17.00 17.00 Hour
Perry Allison Playfield Comm Svcs No 22.00 22.00 Hour
Park Filming Fees

Large Parks

Alta Vista Park Comm Svcs No 1,500.00 Minimum to 10,000.00 Maximum |1,500.00 Minimum to 10,000.00 Maximum Day
Anderson Park Comm Svcs No 1,500.00 Minimum to 10,000.00 Maximum |1,500.00 Minimum to 10,000.00 Maximum Day
Aviation Park Comm Svcs No 1,500.00 Minimum to 10,000.00 Maximum |1,500.00 Minimum to 10,000.00 Maximum Day
Czuleger Park Comm Svcs No 1,500.00 Minimum to 10,000.00 Maximum |1,500.00 Minimum to 10,000.00 Maximum Day
Dominguez Park Comm Svcs No 1,500.00 Minimum to 10,000.00 Maximum |1,500.00 Minimum to 10,000.00 Maximum Day
Franklin Park Comm Svcs No 1,500.00 Minimum to 10,000.00 Maximum |1,500.00 Minimum to 10,000.00 Maximum Day
Wilderness Park Comm Svcs No 1,500.00 Minimum to 10,000.00 Maximum |1,500.00 Minimum to 10,000.00 Maximum Day
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Perry Park Comm Svcs No 1,500.00 Minimum to 10,000.00 Maximum |1,500.00 Minimum to 10,000.00 Maximum Day
Veterans Park Comm Svcs No 1,500.00 Minimum to 10,000.00 Maximum |1,500.00 Minimum to 10,000.00 Maximum Day
Seaside Lagoon Comm Svcs No 1,500.00 Minimum to 10,000.00 Maximum |1,500.00 Minimum to 10,000.00 Maximum Day
Small Parks
Andrews Park Comm Svcs No 600.00 Minimum to 10,000.00 Maximum | 600.00 Minimum to 10,000.00 Maximum Day
Dale Page Park Comm Svcs No 600.00 Minimum to 10,000.00 Maximum | 600.00 Minimum to 10,000.00 Maximum Day
Lilienthal Park Comm Svcs No 600.00 Minimum to 10,000.00 Maximum | 600.00 Minimum to 10,000.00 Maximum Day
Moonstone Park Comm Svcs No 600.00 Minimum to 10,000.00 Maximum | 600.00 Minimum to 10,000.00 Maximum Day
Vincent Park Comm Svcs No 600.00 Minimum to 10,000.00 Maximum | 600.00 Minimum to 10,000.00 Maximum Day
Playfields
Fulton Playfield Comm Svcs No 400.00 Minimum to 10,000.00 Maximum | 400.00 Minimum to 10,000.00 Maximum Day
Perry Allison Playfield Comm Svcs No 400.00 Minimum to 10,000.00 Maximum | 400.00 Minimum to 10,000.00 Maximum Day
Redondo Beach Parkettes Comm Svcs No 300.00 Minimum to 10,000.00 Maximum | 300.00 Minimum to 10,000.00 Maximum Day
Affordable Housing Property Transaction Fee
Affordable Sales Price Application Fee Comm Svcs No 50.00 50.00 Application
Home Equity Line of Credit/Refinancing Comm Svcs No 250.00 250.00 Application
Application Fee Comm Svcs No 250.00 250.00 Application
Subordination Agreement Application Fee Comm Svcs No 250.00 250.00 Application
Street Banner Fees
Catalina/Pacific Coast Highway location Comm Svcs No 650.00 650.00 Each
Inglewood/Artesia location Comm Svcs No 650.00 650.00 Each
Prospect/Del Amo location Comm Svcs No 650.00 650.00 Each
Pacific Coast Highway/Elena location Comm Svcs No 650.00 650.00 Each
Special Event Application Process Fee
Non-Profit Applicants Comm Svcs No 55.00 55.00 Each
For-Profit Applicants Comm Svcs No 165.00 165.00 Each
Moon Bounce Comm Svcs No 40.00 resident / 60.00 non-resident 40.00 resident / 60.00 non-resident Each
Electrical Use Permit Comm Svcs No 25.00 25.00
Bus Pass
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Resident

Adults Comm Svcs No 40.00 40.00 Each
Student (K - 12th Grade) Comm Svcs No 8.00 8.00 Each
Seniors/Disabled Comm Svcs No 5.00 5.00 Each

Non-Resident

Adults Comm Svcs No 40.00 40.00 Each
Student (K - 12th Grade) Comm Svcs No 20.00 20.00 Each
Seniors/Disabled Comm Svcs No 10.00 10.00 Each
Bus Pass ID Processing Fee Comm Svcs No 1.00 1.00 Each
Replacement Bus Pass ID Card - First Replacement Comm Svcs No 5.00 5.00 Each
Replacement Bus Pass ID Card - Second and Subsequent Replacements Comm Svcs No 10.00 10.00 Each

Transit Center Bicycle Storage Locker

Bike Storage Locker Rental Fee Comm Svcs No 24.00 24.00 6 months

Bike Storage Locker Refundable Security Deposit Fee Comm Svcs No 20.00 20.00 Each

Annual Senior Parking Meter Permit Fee for

Veterans Park

Senior (62+) Permit for Veterans Park Lot 4 and the 309 Esplanade Lot Comm Svcs No 25.00 25.00 Annual Permit
Registration Fee 5 Comm Svcs No 5.00 5.00 Class/ Activity
Facility Rental Processing Fee Facility
Comm Svcs No
10.00 10.00 Reservation

Afterschool Program

First Child Comm Svcs No 300.00 300.00 Per session
Additional Child(ren) Comm Svcs No 225.00 225.00 Per session
Annual Non-refundable Registration Fee Comm Svcs New 60.00 Per Child
Camp Programs

Camp Rec. Comm Svcs No 248.00 248.00 Per Week
Beach Camp Comm Svcs No 286.00 286.00 Per Week
Sports Camp Comm Svcs No 286.00 286.00 Per Week
Volleyball Camp Comm Svcs No 176.00 176.00 Per Week

' Charge for First 6 Hours and First 150 Persons - $75 for Each Additional Hour and 2.75 for Each

Additional Person Up to Capacity

’ Charge for First 150 People - 3.00 for Each Additional Person Up to- Capacity
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® Charge $5.00 for Each-Person to Capacity

“ Charge for First 150 People - $1.00 for Each Additional Person to Capacity

5Applies to All Forms of Transactions (Inoluding On-Line, Phone, Fax, Mail and In-Person) and
Replaces Citywide Convenience Fee

® 2 hour minimum

’ All fees effective as of 7/1/25.
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